

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** [EPUT.FOI.22.2541](#)  
**Date Received:** [21.06.2022](#)

---

### Information Requested:

1. Please provide the following details about your Data Storage Cloud Provider:

Does your Data Storage use Cloud Provision (Yes / No)?

[No](#)

Who is your main Cloud provider?

[N/A](#)

Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

[N/A](#)

Contract end date

[N/A](#)

Additional Notes

[Answer for primary data storage only.](#)

[We do utilise Office 365 but this is provided to all NHS organisations via NHS Digital.](#)

2. Does your organisation plan to move your Data Storage to a cloud-based service in the next 2 years (Yes or No)?

[No](#)

Main Supplier

[N/A](#)

Additional Notes

[N/A](#)

3. For each element detailed below, how does your organisation manage its data storage?

In-house data centre:

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

[On Premise](#)

Main Supplier

[Cisco / Dell](#)

Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

[£350 - £400k](#)

Contract end date

[N/A](#)

Additional Notes

All computer and storage equipment is Dell and Cisco with annual support contracts in place.  
Annual spend is total for maintenance, equipment refresh and support contracts.

4. Shared service:

[See question 3](#)

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply) –

[See question 3](#)

Main supplier

[See question 3](#)

Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

[See question 3](#)

Contract end date

N/A

Additional Notes

All computer and storage equipment is Dell and Cisco with annual support contracts in place.  
Annual spend is total for maintenance, equipment refresh and support contracts

5. Data Storage Management:

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

[See question 3](#)

Main supplier

[See question 3](#)

Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

[See question 3](#)

Contract end date

N/A

Additional Notes

6. Other (please specify)

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

N/A

Main supplier

N/A

Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

N/A

Contract end date

N/A

Additional Notes

N/A

7. Does your Trust have an on-site data centre (Yes / No)?

Yes

Do you plan to build an on-site data centre (Yes / No)

N/A

If yes, what is the timeframe for this (Years)

N/A

Who is your preferred supplier

N/A

---

### **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>